

Friday, February 7, 2025

Grand Opening of BIKAR METALS INDIA Ltd: A Milestone for Innovation and Growth in India

Belagavi, 07 February 2025 – The official opening of its new state-of-the-art production facility at the Aequs Special Economic Zone (SEZ) in Belagavi, India, marks a significant milestone for metal trader BIKAR METALS. This expansion underscores BIKAR's commitment to India's growing aerospace, defence, and precision engineering industries and reinforces its position as a global leader in high-performance material solutions.

BIKAR METALS INDIA Ltd, strategically located within the Belagavi Aerospace Cluster (BAC) at Aequs SEZ, benefits from a world-class ecosystem designed for aerospace and precision manufacturing. The facility's integration within this dynamic industrial hub enables seamless collaboration with key customers, enhanced supply chain efficiencies, and superior service delivery for the entire Indo-Asian region. The event was attended by senior leadership from BIKAR METALS, local government officials, industry representatives, and esteemed guests from the precision engineering and aerospace sectors. Of course, the company employees who make such a step possible in the first place were also in attendance.

Setting New Standards in Material Processing

The new facility is equipped with cutting-edge technology, ensuring high-precision material processing that meets the demanding requirements of aerospace, defence, and allied industries. "With this investment, we are not only strengthening our footprint in India but also setting new benchmarks in quality, efficiency, and customer service," said Prasad Rajashekharaiah Siddalinga, Commercial Director India of BIKAR METALS INDIA Ltd. "Our goal is to provide high quality semi-fabricated raw materials with reduced lead times, supporting the growing demand for reliable and advanced material solutions in the region."

The facility will serve a wide range of industries, including aerospace, defence, automotive, medical technology, electronics, and general engineering. Utilising its advanced processing capabilities and many years of experience BIKAR METALS aims to support India's industrial growth whilst ensuring compliance with global quality standards.

EVERYTHING with tradition Investment in India's Future



This expansion aligns with India's "Make in India" initiative, furthering the country's vision of becoming a global manufacturing hub. BIKAR METALS has made a significant investment in this project, reflecting its long-term commitment to India's economic and technological development. The facility in Belagavi will act as a strategic hub, not only serving India but also extending its reach to South and Southeast Asia, offering localised support to global customers.

"Our investment in India goes beyond infrastructure it is an investment in talent, technology, and long-term partnerships," emphasized Alexander Bikar, CEO of BIKAR METALS. "We see tremendous potential in India's manufacturing sector, and we are committed to fostering innovation and excellence in material processing."

Future Expansion and Growth Prospects

While the immediate focus remains on establishing a strong operational base at Aequs SEZ, BIKAR METALS is already exploring further expansion opportunities. This includes increasing processing capacities, introducing advanced value-added services, and potentially developing additional facilities in key industrial locations across India. These initiatives will be guided by market demands and customer needs, ensuring sustainable growth and long-term success.

A Commitment to Excellence and Sustainability

BIKAR METALS has built a reputation for delivering high-quality non-ferrous metals and advanced material solutions. The Belagavi facility integrates state-of-the-art automation, energy-efficient processes, and digitalisation to minimise its environmental impact while maximising productivity. This approach aligns with BIKAR's global commitment to sustainability and responsible manufacturing practices.

About BIKAR METALS

BIKAR METALS is a globally recognised supplier of non-ferrous metals and highperformance materials, with a legacy spanning several decades. Headquartered in Germany, the company specializes in providing aluminum, copper, brass and other materials for industries such as aerospace, automotive, and medical technology. With its emphasis on precision, quality, and customer service, BIKAR METALS has established itself as a trusted partner to leading global companies. The new Belagavi facility is a testament to its continued global expansion and dedication to supporting India's industrial growth.

The grand opening of BIKAR METALS INDIA Ltd is a landmark achievement, reinforcing the company's role as an innovation leader and key contributor to India's industrial ecosystem.





Caption:

EVERYTHING

with tradition

Alexander Bikar ceremoniously cuts the ribbon to open the new BIKAR METALS production facility in Belagavi, India.

From left: Mark Roberts (Global Sales Director Aerospace), Claudia and Alexander Bikar (CEOs BIKAR METALS), Janek Müller (Head of Aerospace) and Prasad Rajashekharaiah Siddalinga (Commercial Director India, BIKAR METALS INDIA Ltd.).

Press contact:

Vanessa Roth Chief Marketing Officer BIKAR METALLE GmbH Industriestrasse 3-17, 57319 Bad Berleburg Phone: +49 2751 - 9551 753 E-mail: vanessa.roth@bikar.com